contract for FY 2017 /18 will expire on September 17, 2018. In order to meet the state requirements 
pertaining to landfill discharge, the contract for professional services will need an amendment. 
Amendment No. 1 before the Board secures such services through FY 2019/20. 

Additional funding of $13,200 (Thirteen Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars and no cents) is required 
to perform fmther groundwater sampling, evaluation, technical reporting, and storm water pollution 
prevention planning through FY 2019/20. For the next fiscal year FY 2018/19, the compensation 
available under the Amendment is an amount not to exceed $8,800 (Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Dollars and no cents). The Department has sufficient funding in our Solid Waste Division budget 
to cover these new costs. The Department will have funds available to cover these services for the 
duration for the contract period. 

CONSENT AGENDA REQUEST

[...]

Consultant's compensation terms as set fo1th in the September 18, 2017 Agreement, 
shall be increased by an additional $13,200 (Thi1teen Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars and no cents). Total 
compensation, including the base contract, and this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall in no case exceed $18,315 
(Eighteen Thousand and Three Hundred and Fifteen Dollars and no cents). See attached Exhibits "A", "B", 
"C", and "D". 

4.1. Term. This Agreement, which commenced on September 18, 2017, is extended to September 17, 
2020 and shall terminate on that date, unless previously terniinated as provided herein or as otherwise agreed